Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/16/2022

9/16/2022
9/16/2022

9/16/2022
9/16/2022

9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022

9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022

9/16/2022

RMP22-008190
RMP22-008191
RMP22-008192

RMP22-008193
RMP22-008194

RMP22-008195
RMP22-008196
RMP22-008197

RMP22-008198

RMP22-008199
RMP22-008200
RMP22-008201
RMP22-008202
RMP22-008203

RMP22-008204

RMP22-008205

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE

4900 BLK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

1800 WINNETKA CIR

W EUCLID AVE /S
QUENTIN RD

2400 GOLF RD

62 PKWY

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
4738 ARBOR DR

46 RAUPP BLVD

1939 PLUM GROVE RD
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5015 WEBER DR

1675 HICKS RD
DUNDE/HICKS

2402 ROHLWING RD
2402 ROHLWING RD
2804 CAMPBELL ST
4412 EUCLID AVE
2300 CAMPBELL ST
2500 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
LOUD MUSIC

STOLEN AUTO
UNWANTED SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 INFO
911 INFO CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

1 HAVERHILL ON AUBURN ANIMAL COMPLAINT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/26/2022 12:04:54 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/16/2022

9/16/2022
9/16/2022

9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022

9/16/2022

9/16/2022

9/16/2022
9/16/2022

9/16/2022

9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022

9/16/2022

RMP22-008205
RMP22-008206

RMP22-008207
RMP22-008208
RMP22-008210

RMP22-008209

RMP22-008211

RMP22-008212
RMP22-008213
RMP22-008214
RMP22-008215

RMP22-008216

1 HAVERHILL ON AUBURN
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:2750
ALGONQUIN RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4424 EUCLID AVE

2602(2600) BLK
ROHLWING RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

1 CROYDON ON
DUXBURY

4750 KENILWORTH DR

APPROX LOC:2750
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

2901 CENTRAL RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1801 WINNETKA CIR
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
1460 GOLF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

5513 CHATEAU DR

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 INFO CALL
TRESPASSING

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACCIDENT

THEFT

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

9/26/2022 12:04:54 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/16/2022

9/16/2022

9/16/2022

9/16/2022

9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022

9/16/2022

9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022

9/16/2022
9/16/2022

9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022

RMP22-008217

RMP22-008219

RMP22-008220

RMP22-008221

RMP22-008222

RMP22-008223
RMP22-008224

RMP22-008225

RMP22-008226
RMP22-008227
RMP22-008228

APPROX LOC:3910
KIRCHOFF RD

LONGACRES LN / WEST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC: 4903
TOLLVIEW DR

2400 GOLF RD

3201 CAMPBELL ST
1701 ALGONQUIN RD
4714 ARBOR DR
3477 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

2103 ST JAMES ST

4714 ARBOR DR

5406 CHATEAU DR

3618 KILLARNEY CT
GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD
1701 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1217 GOLF RD

3501 WELLINGTON CT
4738 ARBOR DR

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SPECIAL

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
911 INFO CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

PARKING COMPLAINT
MISSING PERSON
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 WRONG NUMBER
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
DOMESTIC

BURGLARY

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/26/2022 12:04:54 PM
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DAILY BLOTTER
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