



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/16/2022	RMP22-008190	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008191	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/16/2022	RMP22-008192	4900 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008193	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008194	W EUCLID AVE / S QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/16/2022	RMP22-008195	2400 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008196	62 PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/16/2022	RMP22-008197	1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2022		4738 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	
9/16/2022	RMP22-008198	46 RAUPP BLVD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008199	1939 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008200	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008201	5015 WEBER DR	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/16/2022	RMP22-008202	1675 HICKS RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008203	DUNDE/HICKS	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/16/2022		2402 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022		2402 ROHLWING RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022		2804 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/16/2022		4412 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/16/2022		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/16/2022	RMP22-008204	2500 CAMPBELL ST	STATION REPORT	
9/16/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008205	1 HAVERHILL ON AUBURN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/16/2022	RMP22-008205	1 HAVERHILL ON AUBURN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/16/2022	RMP22-008206	1800 WINNETKA CIR	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2022		APPROX LOC:2750 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022		1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008207	1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/16/2022	RMP22-008208	4424 EUCLID AVE	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/16/2022	RMP22-008210	2602(2600) BLK ROHLWING RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/16/2022	RMP22-008209	PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/16/2022		1 CROYDON ON DUXBURY	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022		4750 KENILWORTH DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/16/2022		APPROX LOC:2750 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008211	2901 CENTRAL RD	TRESPASSING	
9/16/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008212	3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008213	1801 WINNETKA CIR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/16/2022	RMP22-008214	APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/16/2022	RMP22-008215	1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2022		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008216	5513 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/16/2022		APPROX LOC:3910 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022		LONGACRES LN / WEST FRONTAGE RD	SPECIAL	
9/16/2022	RMP22-008217	APPROX LOC: 4903 TOLLVIEW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/16/2022	RMP22-008219	2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/16/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/16/2022	RMP22-008220	1701 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2022		4714 ARBOR DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008221	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2022		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008222	2103 ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008223	4714 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/16/2022	RMP22-008224	5406 CHATEAU DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
9/16/2022		3618 KILLARNEY CT	MISSING PERSON	
9/16/2022	RMP22-008225	GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2022		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/16/2022		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
9/16/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/16/2022	RMP22-008226	1217 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/16/2022	RMP22-008227	3501 WELLINGTON CT	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/16/2022	RMP22-008228	4738 ARBOR DR	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER